## GEORGE E. COLE® **LEGAL FORMS**

8608100

## FICIAL COPX0354739 May 1996

3409/0124 05 001 Page 1 of 2000-05-17 13:15:34

Cook County Recorder

**WARRANTY DEED** Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR, GRACE Y. HUANG, single never married, of 1458-1 W. Berwyn, Chicago, IL 60640	34
of the <u>City</u> of <u>Cnicago</u> County of <u>Cook</u> State of <u>Illinois</u>	_ for and
in consideration of _Ten_and_NS/100DOLLARS, and ot	
and valuable considerations in ha	
CONVEY S and WARRANT S to PATRICK J. MCGUIRE, single never marrange of 1858 W. Berteau Ave., Unit 2, Chicago	ried.
(Name and Address of Grantee)	
the following described Real Estate situated in the County of in the State of Illinoi	s, to wit:
See attached legal description.	
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, public and utility easements, existileases and tenancies, special governmental taxes or assessments for improvements not become the No.(s) yet completed; unconfirmed special governmental taxes assessments; and to General Taxes for 1999 and subsequent years.  Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-08-117-051-1001	.ng
Address(es) of Real Estate: 1458-1, W. Berwyn, Chicago, IL 60640  Dated this day of May	<u>v</u>
PLEASE PRINT OR (SEAL)	(SEAL)
TYPE NAME(S)  BELOW  SIGNATURE(S)	(SEAL)

	UNOFFICIA	L COPY
GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS 00354739	STATE OF ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  A A A DEPT. OF I 3 8. 0 0  REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX  REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX  REVENUE  STAMP MAY 15:00  E 6 9. 0 0	Warranty Deed Individual to Individual TO
<b>* -</b>	REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX  DEPT. OF REVENUE MAY 15'00 RB. 11187  COOK	CITY OF CHICAGO *  REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX *  CYPT. OF  REVENUE MAY 15'00  RB. UIB7  SS. 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
State of Illino	ois, County ofsaid County, in the State aforesaid, DO HE	
Grace Y. Huang		4,
"OFFICIAL NO CHERIE E. THOO Notary Public, State My Commission Expire	foregoing instrument, appeared before me	whose name is subscribed to the this day in person, and acknowledged that subscribed to the rument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and lease and waiver of the right of homesters.
Given under	my hand and official seal, this	day of May 2000
	expires	NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrum	ment was prepared by Cherie E. Thompson, 19 S.	
MAIL TO:	Christine Campbell (Name)  7222 W. Cermak, Suite 701 (Address) Northriverside, IL 60546 (City, State and Zip)	Patrick J. McGuire  (Name)  1458-1, W. Berwyn,  (Address)  Chicago, IL 60650
OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.	(City, State and Zip)

## NOFFICIAL COPY

00354739

UNIT 1458-1 IN THE BERWYN MANOR CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 48 AND ALL OF LOTS 49 AND 50 IN BLOCK 2 IN ZERO PARK SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 IN S. H. KERFOOT'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 20, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN LOUIS E. HENRY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 95117105, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTATE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Openy of County Clerk's